Federal Scapia Credit Card
Most Important Terms & Conditions

issued by

FEDERAL BANK

B #9¢/ Read in Hindi

Sr. No | Fees and Charges Fee Details
1 Card Name Federal Scapia co-branded Credit Card
2 Issued by Federal Bank
3 Joining Fees Nil
4 Annual Membership Fees Nil
5 Interest Free Grace Period** Up to 48 days
6 Interest Rate for Revolving Credit | 45% p.a. (3.75% per month) from date of
transaction
7 Interest Rate for Cash Advances/ | 45% p.a. (3.75% per month) from date of
Withdrawals withdrawal (No Interest Free period for
Cash)
8a Interest Rate for EMI Transactions | 16% p.a. (applicable for 3, 6, 9, 12, 15, 18,
21 and 24 months tenure; tenure might vary
based on the amount)
8b Interest Rate for EMI Transactions | In-store EMI:
on Merchant EMI (at the time of | -Pinelabs
purchase) 16% p.a. (applicable for 3, 6, 9, 12, 15, 18,
21 and 24 months tenure; tenure might vary
based on the amount)
Checkout EMI (coming soon):
-PayuU
15.99% p.a. (applicable for 3, 6, 9, 12, 15,
18, 21 and 24 months tenure; tenure might
vary based on the amount)
9 Card  Reissuance/Replacement | Rs. 200/- + GST
Fees
10 Joining/Annual Fee for Add-on | NA (Currently Add-on facility is not offered)
Card
11 Cash Advance Fees/ATM | 2.5% of amount withdrawn or Rs. 500/-
Withdrawal Fees whichever is higher
12 Late Payment Charges/ Charges

in case of Default

Statement Balance Late
Payment
Charge Rs.

Less than Rs. 100 0

Rs. 100 — Rs. 500 100

Rs. 501 to Rs. 5000 500

Rs. 5001 to Rs. 10000 | 600




Rs. 10001 to Rs.|750
25000
Rs. 25001 to Rs.|950
50000
More than Rs. 50000 | 1000

13

Minimum Amount Due

5% of purchases (POS, E-com) + cash
withdrawals subject to minimum of Rs. 200/-
+ 100% of EMIs due, charges, interest &
fees.

14

Cash Advance Limit

Up to 10% of Card Limit

15

Overlimit charges

2.5% of the overlimit amount subject to a
minimum of Rs. 500/-

16

Fuel Transaction Surcharge

1% surcharge waiver for transactions up to
Rs.5000 (max waiver Rs.500 per month)

Fuel spends over Rs.50,000 in a month will
attract a convenience fee of 1% + applicable
GST (max Rs.3,000 per transaction)

17

Utility Transaction

Spends over Rs.50,000 in a month will
attract a convenience fee of 1% + applicable
GST (max Rs.3,000 per transaction)

18

Rent and Wallet load

Spends on rent, wallet load will attract a
convenience fee of 1% + applicable GST
(max Rs.3,000 per transaction)

19

Dishonour of Auto Debit*

2% of payment amount subject to a minimum
of Rs. 450/-

20

Service charges levied for

transactions

Nil

21a

EMI Processing Fee and Pre-
closure charges

There would be a processing fee of Rs. 99/-
+ GST for EMI conversion. A foreclosure
charge of 2% + GST (subject to a minimum
of Rs. 100/-) on the remaining principal as
applicable will be charged if closed before
the chosen tenure.

21b

Merchant EMI Processing Fee and
Pre-closure charges

In-store EMI:

-Pinelabs

There would be a processing fee of Rs. 99/-
+ GST for EMI conversion

A foreclosure charge of 2% + GST (subject
to a minimum of Rs. 100/-) on the remaining
principal as applicable will be charged if
closed before the chosen tenure.

Checkout EMI (coming soon):

-PayuU




There would be a processing fee of 1% or
Rs. 99/- (Whichever is higher) + GST for EMI
conversion

A foreclosure charge of 3% + GST (subject
to a minimum of Rs. 100/-) on the remaining
principal as applicable will be charged if
closed before the chosen tenure.

Free cancellation period for foreclosure is 7
days.

22

Foreign Currency Mark-up

0% (Nil)

23

TDS on withdrawals
above Rs 1 crore

TDS will be deducted at a rate of 2.00% on
cash withdrawals in excess of ¥ 1 crore if the
person withdrawing the cash has filed
income tax return for any or all three
previous AYs. TDS will be deducted at 2%
on cash withdrawals of more than % 20 lakh
and 5% for withdrawals exceeding % 1 crore
if the person withdrawing the cash has not
filed ITR for any of the preceding three AYs.

24

Goods and Services
Tax (GST)

Goods & Service Tax (GST) will be
applicable on all fees, interest and other
charges at rates as notified by the
Government of India from time to time

The applicable GST would be dependent on
the location of the supplier (Credit Card
Issuer i.e. Federal Bank) and place of
supply. If the place of supply (customer
communication address) is in Kerala, then it
would be CGST and SGST (Intra state), else
IGST (Inter state). In case of non-availability
of customer registered mailing address in the
system, intra state GST rates would be
levied.

Card Holder would be responsible for
providing correct and timely information for
enabling Credit Card Issuer to undertake
appropriate GST compliances which would
in turn enable card holder to take input tax
credit of supplies (credit card service) made
by the Credit Card Issuer. Credit Card issuer
shall not be responsible for any loss of input
tax credit or delay in availment of input tax
credit to the Card Holder on account of
incorrect information provided by card holder
or due to any act or omission by Card Holder.




GST collected will not be reversed on any
dispute on fee & Charges/interest or on any
other concession/waiver.

25 Drawal Limits I. Credit limit — As approved and
displayed at the time of
onboarding.

il. Available Credit Limit - As
approved and displayed at the
time of onboarding.

ii. Cash Withdrawal Limit — 10% of
Credit Limit.

* Auto Debit feature is currently under development, and it will be applicable once the
feature goes live.

I. Interest Free (grace) period:
The interest free credit period could range up to 48 days subject to the scheme applicable on
the credit card and the submission of claims by the merchant.

**|[lustration:

For a statement for the period from Jan 15" 2023 to Feb 14" 2023 the payment due date
would be Mar 4, 2023.

Assuming that you have paid your Total Amount Due of the previous month statement by the
payment due date, the grace period would be:

1. For a purchase dated Jan 16th, 2023, the interest free grace period is from Jan 16, 2023
to Mar 4th, 2023, i.e. 47 days.

2. For a purchase dated Feb 14th, 2023, the interest free grace period is from Feb 14th 2023
to Mar 4th, 2023, i.e. 18 days.

Thus, the grace period can vary depending upon the date of purchase. This period will be
free of interest only if all previous dues are paid in full and there is no unpaid balance carried
over from previous months. However, if the Total Amount Due is not paid by the payment
due date, then there will be no interest free period. For cash advances, interest is charged
from the date of the transaction until the date of payment. All applicable fees will be applied
in case of non repayment.

Il.  Finance Charges/ Interest Charges:

i. Interest Charges are paid at a monthly percentage rate, as specified in the KFS, on all
transactions from the date of transaction in the event of the Card member choosing not to
pay his balance in full, and on all cash advances taken by the Card member, till they are paid
back. Interest charges, if payable, are debited to the Card member's account till the
outstanding on the card is paid in full.

il. When the customer carries forward any outstanding amount or availed Cash Advance, a
finance charge calculated using average Daily Balance Method will apply to balances carried
forward and to fresh billings.

iii. If a card holder avails the revolving credit facility of the Scapia Federal Credit Card and
hence chooses to pay an amount less than the total amount due reflected in the monthly
billing statement, the entire outstanding amount would attract interest charges and all new
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transactions will also attract interest Charges from the date of transaction, till such time as
the previous outstanding amounts are repaid in full. Revolving credit is a type of credit that
does not have a fixed number of payments, in contrast to instalment credit.

iv. The following Examples will indicate the method of calculating interest charges: In the
table given below, it has been assumed that the Total Amount Due of the previous month
statement has been paid by the payment due date and there is no outstanding amount. The
statement date is the 15th of every month. Given these assumptions, interest will be
calculated as below:

Examplel:
Particular Amount (Rs.)
Purchase on Jan 14, 2023 10,000
Total Amount Due on statement dated Jan 15, 2023 10,000
Minimum Amount Due on statement dated Jan 15, 2023 (5%) 500

Payment due date - Feb 2, 2023

Purchase on Feb 10, 2023 4,000

Payment received on Feb 13, 2023 7,500

Interest Calculation @ 45% per annum (Total interest charged in the statement dated 15th
Feb)

a) Interest on Rs. 10,000 for 29 days (from Jan 14 to Feb 12) 357.53
b) Interest on Rs. 2500 for 2 days (from Feb 13 to Feb 14) 6.16
c)Interest on Rs. 4000 for 5 days (from Fe 24.66

b 10 to Feb 14)

d)Late Payment Fee 600

e) GST will be applicable on interest charges and Late Payment Fees | 177.9

f) Total Charges Payable on 15th Feb (a+b+c+d+e) 1166.26

Total Amount Payable on due date Mar 4, 2023 (Principal amount | 7666.26
of Rs. 6500 + Total charges payable(f))

lll.  Billing Statement:

Your billing statement will be generated every month on the date selected by the customer.
The statement will contain a break-up of all purchases, repayments, fees, interest charges,
refunds and taxes. In case the card was not used in a month, the statement will mention that
there was no spends in that month.

Mode of sending statement:
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The link to download billing statement and summary will be shared over email, monthly, and
will also be available on your Scapia app or through such other means as may be decided
by Federal Bank.

***Minimum Amount Due:

Minimum Amount Due (MAD) is calculated as 5% of Total Amount Due (subject to minimum
of Rs. 200/-), new EMI debits for the month or any previously unpaid EMI debits + GST +
charges+ interest+ Fees. In the event the Card Member deposits part of the Total Payment
Due or the MAD (not less than the MAD under any circumstance), the balance outstanding
amount payable shall be carried forward to subsequent Statements. This amount will attract
interest Charges until the date of full and final payment. Please note that making only the
minimum payment every month would result in the repayment stretching over months/years
with consequential compounded interest payment on your outstanding balance.

Method of payment:
You can pay the outstanding dues from the Scapia App itself, through the following modes:
a) Debit Card b) Netbanking c) UPI

Billing Disputes Resolution:

In case of any query or a dispute on the charges indicated in the statement, it should be
communicated to the Bank within 30 days of receipt of the statement, by using any of the
contact modes stated below, failing which it would be construed that all charges indicated in
the statement are accepted by you. Upon contacting the Bank, the Cardholder will be
provided information related to charges levied on the card account and a temporary
suspension would be applied on the disputed transaction under investigation, if required. The
Bank shall resolve such disputes within a maximum of 60 days.

V. Default:

A. If the Card Member fails to pay the Minimum Amount Due by the date indicated in the
billing statement, it shall be treated as default. In case of default, the Bank can forward the
default report to the Credit Information Bureaus or to such other agencies as approved by
law. However, before reporting any default, the Bank will inform the Card Member seven (7)
days in advance regarding the Bank’s intention of reporting the default. The Bank submits
the Card Member's data to the Credit Information Bureau or to such other agencies (in India)
as approved by law on monthly basis. This data will include the repayment status of all
Cardholders (including the details of any settlement of dues made after reporting to Credit
Information Bureaus), i.e. both defaulters and non-defaulters, for the previous month. The
bureaus will upload the submitted data onto their servers in another thirty days

B. Procedure for withdrawal of default report upon settlement of dues and the period within
which the default report would be withdrawn after settlement of dues.

If the cardmember settles dues after being reported as a defaulter, and the card remains past
due for more than three (3) days, the Bank will update the status to the Credit Information
Bureaus or to such other agencies as approved by law within 30 days from the date of
settlement. And any interest, charges, late payment fee etc will be levied from the due date.
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C. Card member acknowledges the right of the Bank to terminate the Credit Card facility in
the event of default in respect of any other loan/ financial/ credit facility extended to the Card
member by the Bank and vice versa.

D. Recovery of dues in case of death/permanent in capacitance of the Card Member: It shall
be in accordance with the applicable laws after giving sufficient notice for payment of dues
and all information regarding the outstanding dues, to the successors/nominees /legal
heirs/guardian of the Card Member.

E. The classification into Substandard/ Doubtful/Loss NPA will be done as per the RBI Master
Circular on Prudential norms on Income Recognition, Asset Classification and Provisioning
pertaining to advances which inter-alia includes the following:

I.The classification into Substandard/ Doubtful/Loss NPA will be handled based on the
ageing rules of the overdue period as specified by Bank from time to time in tune with the
RBI guidelines on Prudential Norms on IRAC. As per the present norm any Dues remaining
unpaid for a period beyond 90 (ninety) days shall be classified as Non-Performing Asset
(NPA) as per the RBI Master Circular on Prudential norms on Income Recognition, Asset
Classification and Provisioning pertaining to Advances.

ii.If any other facilities in the name of the Borrower(s) is classified as NPA, the Facility herein
shall also be classified into NPA. In such case, the Facility will not be upgraded as standard
asset/s unless and until the Borrower(s) clear the entire arrears / dues in respect of all his
accounts (i.e. Arrears/Dues outstanding in all accounts should be zero).

iii.Classification of borrower accounts as Special Mention Account (SMA as defined below)
as well as NPA shall be done as part of day end process for the relevant date and the SMA
or NPA classification date shall be the calendar date for which the day end process is run.
In other words, the date of SMA/ NPA shall reflect the asset classification status of an
account at the day-end of that calendar date.

Classification of default cards:

Card will be classified as Special mentioned Accounts (SMA), when there is amount pending
for payment from due date. The classification of SMA is as follows:

SMA Categories | Basis for classification
(Principal or interest or any other amount wholly or partly due)

SMA-0 Upto 30 days from payment due date (PDD).
SMA-1 More than 30 days and upto 60 days from payment due date (PDD).
SMA -2 More than 60 days and upto 90 days from payment due date (PDD).

In the event of default, the Card member will be sent reminders from time to time for
settlement of any outstanding dues on the card account, by post, telephone, e-mail, SMS
messaging and/ or engaging third parties to remind, follow up and collect dues. The Card
Member shall be liable to pay the Bank all/any expenses related to collection/recovery of
dues and the same shall be debited to Card Account.

V. Disclosure:
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In the event of default, as per the Credit Information Companies Regulation Act, 2005, the
Bank shall disclose any and all available information relating to the Cardholder to the Credit
Information Bureaus/Companies or to any such other agencies approved by law , with due
intimation to the Cardholder. The Bank/Group Companies reserve the right to retain the
application forms and documents provided therewith, including photographs, and will not
return the same.

The Bank will share information relating to cardmember, including information relating to any
default committed by the cardholder in the discharge of his/her obligation, as the Bank may
deem appropriate and necessary, with any credit information company regulated by the
Credit Information Companies (Regulation) Act, 2005. However, before reporting any default,
the Bank will inform the cardmember seven days in advance regarding the Bank’s intention
of reporting the default. The Bank may also, at its own discretion, record specific
conversations held between the Cardholder and the representative of the Bank, in matters
pertaining to customer grievance, recovery etc.

If the cardmember settles dues after being reported as a defaulter, the Bank will update the
status within 30 days from the date of settlement. The disclosure/release of information
pertaining to the default will be made only after the dispute is settled.

VI. Revocation/ Termination of Credit Cards:

The Cardholder may at any time choose to terminate the Card Account with or without giving
any prior notice. For avoiding misuse, it is advised to cut the Credit Card into four pieces
ensuring that the hologram and magnetic strip are destroyed permanently. , The Cardholder
can initiate revocation/termination of the card through the Scapia mobile app or by contacting
the helpline/email id mentioned below:

Helpline Number  :1800-296-1199
email id : scapiafederalcards@federalbank.co.in

The revocation/ termination shall only be effective once the Bank receives the payment of all
amounts due and outstanding in respect of the said Card Account. Interest/finance charges,
if any applicable, for a billing cycle will be levied/payable on the next billing cycle and the
Cardholder shall be liable to pay the same notwithstanding the termination/revocation of the
card membership.

If a credit card has not been used for a period of more than one year, the process to close
the card shall be initiated after intimating the cardholder. If no reply is received from the
cardholder within a period of 30 days from the expiry of the one-year period of non-usage,
the card account shall be closed by the Federal Bank, subject to payment of all dues by the
cardholder. The information regarding the closure of card account shall also accordingly be
updated with the Credit Information Company(ies) within a period of 30 days. In case there
is any dues are outstanding and payable by you, the same shall be closed using the funds, if
any, available in the savings account or by closure of fixed deposit (either in full or in part)
and/or if sufficient funds are not available in the savings/ fixed deposit accounts, the default
details of the Scapia Federal Credit Card shall be reported to the Credit Information
Companies as afore-stated.

VII. Loss/Theft/Misuse of Card
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In case of loss/theft/misuse of the Card, it must be reported immediately to us through the
following channels

Helpline Number  :1800-296-1199
email id : scapiafederalcards@federalbank.co.in

The Bank shall thereupon suspend the Card. The Cardholder is advised to file an FIR with
the local police station so that the Cardholder can produce its copy whenever requested by
the Bank. The Cardholder shall be primarily responsible for the security of the Card including
theft and for the transactions using the Card. The Cardholder shall not be liable for any
transaction/s made on the Card post reporting its loss/theft/damage. However, in case of any
dispute relating to the time of reporting such loss/theft/damage and/or transactions made on
the Card post reporting of the loss/theft/damage/misuse, the Bank reserves the right to
ascertain such time and or the authenticity of the disputed transactions.

The Bank reserves the right to block the Credit Card on suspected risk of compromise to
protect the interest of the Cardholder and to avoid misuse in any manner on the Card
Account. The Cardholder shall not be able to use the blocked Card for any transaction/s and
shall receive a replacement Card within 2 weeks. You shall not be able to use the blocked
Card for any transaction/s until you receive a replacement Card.

In the event, the Cardholder, after being informed by Bank of the probable fraud risk, still
requests to unblock the Card/does not agree to block the card, the Bank shall not stand liable
or responsible in any manner for any fraudulent transactions reported to it thereafter on
account of fraudulent usage of the Card or otherwise.

Liability of cardholder:

a. Zero liability where the unauthorized transactions occur in the following events:

i.  Contributory fraud/negligence/deficiency on part of the Bank

ii.  Third Party breach where the deficiency lies elsewhere in the system and you notify the
Bank (including its outsourced service providers) within 3 working days of receiving the
communication from the Bank (or any of its outsourced service providers) regarding the
unauthorized transaction

b. You shall be liable for the loss occurring due to unauthorized transactions in the following

cases:

i. In cases where the loss is due to your negligence such as where you have shared the
payment credentials, you will bear the entire loss until you report the unauthorized
transaction to the Bank (or any of its outsourced service providers). Any loss occurring
after the reporting of the unauthorized transaction shall be borne by the Bank.

ii. In cases where the responsibility of the unauthorized electronic banking transaction lies
neither with the Bank nor You, but lies elsewhere in the system and when there is a delay
of 4-7 working days after receiving communication from the Bank (or any of its
outsourced service providers) on your part in notifying the Bank of such a transaction,
your per transaction liability shall be limited to the transaction value or the amount
whichever is lower as mentioned in the table below (as per RBI).

Overall  liability of the cardholder in terms of RBI circular ref.
DBR.No.Leg.BC.78/09.07.005/2017-18 dated July 6, 2017; on Customer Protection is
summarised as below:
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Summary of Customer’s Liability

Time taken to report the fraudulent Customer’s liability (%)

transaction from the date of receiving

the communication

Within 3 working days Zero liability

Within 4 to 7 working days If credit card limit <= Rs 5,00,000, Max
liability <= Rs 10,000
If credit card limit >= Rs 5,00,000; Max
liability <= Rs 25,000

Beyond 7 working days The customer liability to the extent of the
value of the transaction(s)

if the delay in reporting by you is beyond 7 working days, your liability shall be determined
as per the Bank’s board approved policy.

VIll.  GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL

In the event that you are not satisfied with our services, kindly contact us as per the level
below

Level 1
Customer can Call Banks 24-hour customer care on 1800-296-1199.
Customers calling from abroad can call on 0484- 6925000.

Email: scapiafederalcards @federalbank.co.in

Customer can submit complaint using the Customer Grievance form

Level 2

If you have not received a satisfactory response at Level 1 within 10 working days, please
send an email to escalate to our Nodal Officer.

Email -creditcardescalation@federalbank.co.in

Ms. Minimole Liz Thomas
Nodal Officer

Service Quality Department
The Federal Bank Ltd.

Federal Towers, Aluva, Kerala.

Tel: 0484-6754111
Level 3

If you have not received a satisfactory response at Level 2 within 5 working days, please
send an email to escalate to our Principal Nodal Officer -

Email - support@federalbank.co.in



mailto:scapiafederalcards@federalbank.co.in
https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.federalbank.co.in%2Fdocuments%2F10180%2F86180%2FComplaint%2BForm.pdf%2F1f5e6070-605a-40fe-81fe-a6a8963d485a%3Ft%3D1717501150679&data=05%7C02%7Cbenpaul%40federalbank.co.in%7Cd980a65261204d226f6a08dd0882cb38%7C2d5718b7ec0049d29d18feca299cda73%7C0%7C0%7C638676080035428576%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=1vikh3apSU61QkRnnt3orOTqoI5QA4hXH6XcNdQr6YA%3D&reserved=0
mailto:creditcardescalation@federalbank.co.in
mailto:support@federalbank.co.in
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Ms. Shalini Warrier

Executive Director and Principal Nodal Officer
CEO's Secretariat, The Federal Bank Ltd.
Federal Towers, Aluva, Kerala.

Tel: 0484-2626366

Level 4

If the customer is still not satisfied with the resolution the customer can approach Banking
Ombudsman. Please take note that the first point for redressal of complaints is the bank itself.
The complainants may approach Reserve Bank Integrated Ombudsman through the link

below.

Click Here

Customer Compensation details for failed transactions using Authorised Payment
Systems is given below

Harmonisation of Turn Around Time (TAT) and customer compensation for
failed transactions using authorised Payment Systems
. Framework for auto-reversal and compensation
Sl. |Description of the Timeline for auto-
no. [incident Compensation payable
reversal

[l 1] v
1 |Automated Teller Machines (ATMs) including Micro-ATMs

Customer’s account Pro-active reversal (R) of X 100/- per day of delay

: . ) N beyond T + 5 days, to the
a |debited but cash not failed transaction within a :
. ) credit of the account
dispensed. maximum of T + 5 days.
holder.

2 |Card Transaction

Card to card transfer  [Transaction to be

Card account debited but [ 6/5¢d (R) latestwithin 5., o, per day of delay
a the benefic q T + 1 day, if credit is not bevond T + 1 da

€ ente |c![ary Zﬁr q effected to the beneficiary y Y-

account not credited. account.

Point of Sale (PoS)

(Card Present)

including Cash at PoS
b Account debited but

confirmation not received [Auto-reversal within T + 5 R 100/- per day of delay

at merchant location i.e., [days. beyond T + 5 days

charge-slip not

generated.

Card Not Present (CNP)
c (e-commerce)



https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fcms.rbi.org.in%2F&data=05%7C02%7Cbenpaul%40federalbank.co.in%7Cd980a65261204d226f6a08dd0882cb38%7C2d5718b7ec0049d29d18feca299cda73%7C0%7C0%7C638676080035493876%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=oozsKP1Nc4%2BMB6k7BMsrSVxDxsQtXvh88v3b6ZCIh8Q%3D&reserved=0
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Account debited but
confirmation not received
at merchant’s system.

3 |Card Closure Request

Request for credit card
closure, subject to Request to be processed R 500/- per day of delay
payment of all dues by  |within T+7 days beyond T + 7 day.

the cardholder

For more information on aspects such as defaults, termination/withdrawal of Card services,
loss/theft/Misuse of Cards and the terms applicable thereof, please see the General Credit
Card Terms available here.

You hereby agree and acknowledge that by submitting the application form for availing Credit
Card facility from the Federal Bank through Scapia, you agree to be bound by the General
Card Terms.
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PH | BN 3R YD B o1 faawor

LiEC]

1 HIS BT A4 Federal Scapia DI-TSS hloc Bl

2 SRYbdl Hheld db

3 SATST I R

4 IS R D I

5 JC B To] Had e+ 48 fei db

6 Ratfedt shfge & folt & &= -2 Dt ARG T 45% Ufd a9 (3.75% Ufd
H1e)

7 Y Tsa/Noer & R SO e | FoeRlt & TR T 45% Ufd a8 (3.75% Ufd
H18) (P & o His SaTS Tad 3rafd -1gh)

8a EMI @Tdl TTe & ot TS a3 16% Ufdas (3, 6,9, 12, 15, 18, 21 3R 24 AgA
&I 3afd & oy AN];, AR & YR W 3afy
3ITT- 3T Bl Tball B)

8b e EMI TR EMI e & i &1 | 39-%R EMI:

W (SR & gHY) ~Pinelabs

16% Ufdas (3, 6,9, 12, 15, 18, 21 3R 24 A
P Al & T AN AR & YR W (A
S-S &1 Jbal!
AH AT EMI (STeg 31T I8! B):
-PayU
15.99% Tfdas (3, 6, 9, 12, 15, 18, 21 31X 24
HeH B Safd & U AN, AR & YR R
3[gY 3ICT- 37T g1 Jball

9 HIS GIGRT ORI HR/TGT Bl B | $200/- + GST

10 %ﬁ%%%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ@% NA ((UhereTa US-3i- gfae -7g ¢l off @1 )

11 Y TSI BI/ATM T U8 FpTe | FepTelt 15 T &1 2.5% a1 3500/-, S 4t

&1 [ 3D Bl
12 I YA Yedh,/ATac ol Rufed |
’ o

3100 ¥ HH 0
$100 — T500 100
$501 ¥ $5000 500
%5001 ¥ 510000 600
510001 ¥ 325000 750
$25001 ¥ 50000 950
$50000 I SITGT 1000
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13 gAqH ¢ R WRGRT BT 5% (POS, 3-BIH) + AHa M
AT 3200 + <F EMI, Yo, AT 3R B
®T 100%

14 $HY TSaiy At HTS Qe &1 10% dPb

15 iaRfafie e a7 Y 34fees TR BT 2.5%, FrAdH $500/- b

16 RIS CIoTaRM SRSt 5000 b & oH-¢d W 1% WA Je
YbaT ¥ J500 U HE)
T Hel4 H %50,000 ¥ 31 We W B
W 1% HAIeT B + ARL GST (3Hfeehdd
3,000 YT Yfd deH) T

17 JIIAAr a-ia o | $50,000 ¥ 3P T WR 1% BI04
;ﬂ;ﬁf” + TR GST (3TYHaH 53,000 Uil <H-a1)

|

18 e 3R didc @l fRTT 3R dfcle @IS & Wd W 1% H-aad

%ﬁqﬁf” + SN GST (3Af¥HdH $3,000 Ufd A-g)
|

19 3{icl Sfse fawd g YT AR BT 2%, FATH $450/- AP

20 TH-¢ & I e TR WaT Rewd | A

21a | EMI TR ®N 8RR W-3ioR | EMI ®dei & [T $99/- + GST ®I URIRIT

b B | T 3afd § Ugd §g A W,

§d gU fURud R 2% + GST (RIAdH $100/-
& ) BT BREAGR Yedb T ST

21b | Tde EMI URIRIT W SR Wi | 3H-TR EMI:

FAOR Yoo -Pinelabs

16% Ufaay (3, 6,9, 12, 15, 18, 21 3R 24 A
P! Al & T IR AR & YR W 3@y

-3 Bl bl

TaHd AT I Ugd d§¢ 1 W, 99 gU
ORI IR 2% + GST (AT T100/- b )
BT hRERIOR Yeeb AT ST |

AH 33T EMI (STeg 31T &1 B):

-PayU

15.99% Ufd @y (3, 6, 9, 12, 15, 18, 21 3R 24
HEIH B 3fafd & fory o, AR & YR W
3af S-SR B GHhdl )
TgAd Ay I Ugd &G B W, 99 gU

fORIIe TR 3% + GST (|IAqH 100/~ & 31efi)
DT hRIeR foram S|
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w&mwmﬁm7m
|

22

BRT DT Alh-30

0% ()

23

1S YT I 3P MYy
AT IR TDS

IR Y Feq g afad 3 st +f o
fza QR i fa<ia auf & fag s e =1
g A 31 IS I b HY M W 2.00%
Bt &R I TDS BT S | Ife T RepTe aral
fgd 7 fUsd diF fo<ha auf & 9 fad) & forw
W TR T8 4T 8, ) $20 ARg T 31 1 AR
BT TR 2% BT R T 3R F1 S T 34fIH
P AR oA W 5% @ g2 ¥ TDS feran
S|

24

%] ¢d Ja
& (GST)

Tt I, S 3R 3 Yol WR I U4 Il
TR (GST) YRA PR GRI JHI-THT W
SRy et & SR ARL BN

AR GST UWAR (h(SC HIS SIRidbd! It
HExd dh) & R 3R 3MYfd & VM & YR
IR FYTRa 8FTT | 3AR 3MYfd &1 R (I8 BT
qId UdT) B | 8, Al CGST 3R SGST RIsd
& idR) AN BN, 3T IGST RIST & §T8R)
AFL BTl afe Ried O UTe s &1 Usiidrd ST
%Wﬂé’f%,a‘r&maﬂueﬂi?w

|

PTS BISY hISC BIS SIRIBd! Bl IfId GST
IATE HRA T W& T & ol T R 3R
el STHHRT UeH B4 & fou S gR g,
g 9 H BTs YRP Bl hige Pls STRIbdT
GRI B TS 3MYfd (PiSe Brs Hal) BT §IYe
S BT A1 BT UUYBPR M| HTS YRP gRI
TAd BRI & T HTs YRS & bt Wt e
T e & HRUT g3 FTYC ¢ hise Pl dls
1t 51 71 BT YRF HI 39Ye o hige Urd
A I g3 ¢ & foru dfse &8 IRiwdf
Jaer! el gl

B 3R Yeeb/sATS! 1 bt 3 Ramga/ge
q G&fd ois i faare g1 W, form mar GsT
oy ol [T SITET|

25

fert i ferfe

iv. opfec faffe - S fp sifaifsn &
T Widd 3R veRid e gl
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v. JUasd hige faftle - o™ %
AafET & T Wed iR
yeiid feear T gl

vi. >3 fRerf &t fufhe - sfge fafie
BT 10%

* 3fiel Sfae Y gfaur snft fawRya it w1 <8 8, sk g Jfawr @rsa g1 & a1¢ arg gt

IX. T¥C I ST o Aafer:
ToT Jad hfse 3fafd 48 -1 aa &) Tl §, Sl Hhise Hls TR AN AISHT 3R Hee gRT Fa
Faffe HxA R R x5

**JalgrUl:
15 SHAX! 2023 ¥ 14 HRAXT 2023 dF PI a1 & ¢ YTaH & ¢F fafd 471, 2023 ghft

g UM gU fob 3T s T4 & e ol S ¢ MR &1 Y et & fAad fafd dab

= fear 8, O ge & 3afd 39 UbR gt

%6@’?;2023 DI WRIGRT & oTY, TS Gard e B! 3Mafd 16 SHaRT, 2023 T 4 A, 2023 T
47 |

2. 14 HRAX, 2023 B WRIGRT & [T, TS o Fe 1 3Mafd 14 HRaA], 2023 T 4 A, 2023 IH

gt 18 3 B

T UHR, T P1 Al TR BT IRRI B YR TR IeT- 3T 81 Gabell ¢ | T8 fafd Haa daft
TS & Gad gt o s aHt o M &1 1 YTaH $R a1 S iR s 1gil 9§ ol
IHIT R VY 7 ! S¢| gledifb, 3R YT Pt fHad fafy 9% $a <o IR &1 YdE a1
foraT ST §, < Pis saTol Gad Siafy el g1t R TSa & o, AFe &1 aRia ¥ YT o
IRIG e STl fordT ST 8 | YT A - 1 Rufd & it an] Yo @ e |

X. o gep/aame Yo

i, o1 f kFs § fAfEE forar mar 8, R @18 AaR g Gt i &7 YT 9 H-A BT vk aan
g, @ A9-37 B IR T gt A9-37 R YT F1S AR gRT fow 7 fha oft 1 veaig R, 9ie
ddh IT YIAH ! B T SiTd, saTel Yedb AT TR & TR I SITdT & | ST [eeh,
3R Y Bl, BIS AR P ABNEC I a9 db & (o4 pIc o1 SIIdT §, OiF dob b dle W FHhIl

R BT R YA 81 8 S|

ii. 9 UTesh P TS Al @ IT hls IHAT AR 3 d¢Ta1 8, o 3NTd e AV AR aib o
TN BRep T T ot Yoo U fafel 3R oMY wgrE 1S Qe A 1 R A e

iii. 3R I3 Proaea Scapia Federal WW@WW@WWWW%
3R AR fafeiT Wede ¥ faae U $d ¢ AR ¥ HF YA &l &, a1 I SH/T IR R
TSl Yo TRIAT ST S F1Y B, Ht A7 -6 R H -8 DI dRIE ¥ <19 Yob AR
BT, 919 % fob TUSeh SHraT IR I ke A HTs el ot | Ralfed T shise T UHR &1 dhige
gfayr g e AfEd Ten # YaH &4 &1 3A1aaehdl gl gldl, Safd Seraie hise § ad
ford! o YT AT BT |
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iv. Fafifad Iemerur et Yoob A9 &1 aliesT Sana: = &t 718 arferes & ag wFn T § &
U3d 7R & Wehe & $d o AR YTaF &1 A Y & gobTs ol gl § 3R Bl g™l
M T8 81 WeHe DI dRIG 8 HeH &1 15 dRIG g1 37 A ®I ¢ld gU, TS Pi TUMT
FEER ot STe:

KRR 1
RT R (3.)
14 SFaRT, 2023 B BAGR 10,000
15 SFART 2023 1 WeHe R Hd o A 10,000
15 SFER] 2023 & WeHe WR gAdH ST IR (5%) 500
YA B 3ifH dRIG - 2 BRa’], 2023
10 THRARY, 2023 &1 WRIGRT 4,000
13 B, 2023 B U YT 7,500

45% T I8 DI G Y TSI TTUMT (15 TRER] DI TTHE B T T ol 1o

P) 29 fel & ol 10,000 TTT TR TS (14 S T 12 THRA] dD) 357.53

) 2 fat & fe 2500 F0 TR AT (13 BRART § 14 TRA]] db) 6.16
M 5 faAf & T 4000 $UT TR &S (10 HRE 24.66

Y 14 TRaR] doh)

) 3R Y YITAH B B B 600
&) TS Yo 3R X I YA TR Bt B WR GST TN 177.9
) 15 HRAR] DI P &4 Yob (B+T+T++T) 1166.26

< faf¥y 4 9T, 2023 ®1 3T o AR (G ARF6500 + FA T YD | 7666.26
()

XI. fafein wWede:

3TUahHT fafeliT Wete gx HeH UTed gRT 1 718 dRIG @I SiHRe fohdT SarT | Wede & Jut wilg,
TTHTAE, B, ST Yoob, RUrs 3R BRI BT S@T-3eRT faaRor enfia grm afe frht 7 |
DTS BT YA g1 T 7T T, T eeHe T I fondT STE o 39 He 4 & Pig Wd gl gl

weHe Ao $T T e
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fafeiT Wetle iR T} ST HRA &1 fiid STUD! 8% HelH sHA o HIegH I TR st s,
YT T8 3MTUP Scapia WU R IT Havd o gRT dd fby 7T 37 Areqdl ¥ +ff Iuaiss R |

A & I

TATH T R (MAD) & TUFT Y YHR &1 ST 8- $d o IR BT 5% ((GATH $200/- &
IIUR), 39 AgH & fore ¢ EMI Sfae a1 Ugd & Ya A fbt U @is ot EMI Sfde + GST +
e+ S + BN | Tl HTe AR Hd IS YA a1 MAD (et off affufa & MAD I &1
Tel) BT fexr o1 Fxar g, af 39 T B 37 AV FHrn I P 91g & Wede H SisST S| 39
A R guf SR 3ifaw YFam &t aRRE I ST Yo T AT &4 ¢ fb 8 AgH had
AT YT B F SIS FH1T AR TR ST ST 87 3R SHHT YIdH HelH1/4Tel adb
g o g, S8 SO T 919l §i¢ ST

YITAT BT AP
39 Foffad a8®! ¥ Scapia T 9 g ISR AR HT YIAH B THd 8- a) SIAC BIS b)
Fedfd T ¢) UPI

fafeiT dddh faaret «1 gumam:

Wedle # famm Y fat oft vy a1 faare wR, wede firem & 30 3 & Hiar i e T fosd

1l Tudh & TR BT THAHTA HRb o Bl Y1 &l oIt AMeE; T g1 B UM TR I8 JHT ST

for wede I foame T it Yeh U WHR & | 9 J TUD B IR, FISURS B] BT AMHIIC

TR TTE U Yo T S[S! THGRY & Tt 3R TRevd U WR S & 3farfa faanfed a-e

gﬂmﬁwﬁﬁﬁiﬁamwwl % 3 USR & fqare] &1 FuerT ifidwad 60 1 & 3iex
|

xi. fewiee:
F. Ife HFreuRS fafelt wede & €1 18 ARG d% JAdH IR ¢F (MAD) BT YA 8] &xdl g,

Il 38 fEWiee AT WU | fEWiee 8 |, d& fSthiee RUIE &I hfee a1 SR a1 ST gRI
Wed Tt gt OiRE! &1 9 Tohar g1 gTaife, fdt 1t 3wl Bt KUl 7 F ugd, db
HIoaIce? Bl [Shiee B RUIE H3A & d& & (vfg & IR # 91d (7) f&7 uga giad s &%
R TSN P18 HaR &1 Il thiec a1 SR I1 ST gRT Widhd T gl TRmE! (HRd ) I
AT ARl &1 39 Sel # I FréuRe! ot gAyram fufa wnfya gt (s %fse g s
DI RO B & 916 fohT 7Y fohelt 1t Sran & fuer &1 faaron ot ghm), It fisd ge M & fag
%ﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁ?—%ﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂl e ST 1 SRT ST ol 1611 & 30 TR IR SIS
h

. g6 AR & FueR IR fShice RUié o1 amug o ot ufehar 3R AueR & a1¢ fEhice Rare
P! A0 T B GHI-IHET

3R HTSEISR [Shieer & & | RUIC fhY 9H & §Ie IHT AT BT YA BT &, 3R Hrs
dH 3) fet & 3if¥r THy d I 38T §, @l db Vedre ol arig F 30 faf & iR Hfse
AT &R 1 B gRT Wipd T Ot TRyl o fRufa sroge w3 iR ol +ff sare, e,
R YT B 31T o fafy & e S|
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1. 9% gRI UaH 63 Y BI5 3= Bul/fadia/sbise gfawr # Tad g1 &t fufa §, 318 daR
WHR FHRT § [ & & U HiSe H1S Jfaen &) THI H3 o1 SUBR 5|

Y. Ble HaR & Yo/ =0 I 318/ g1 o Pt UM T 961 I & Rpast: T8 H1e AR &
ST/ SafeRTal/BTLT AR/ HRef P SHTam Ay YT & fore vaid g
S TUT IH 1T AR o Fay H G SHBRI S & GYTd AR BT b SR Dl S|

E. SaAM®/ACT/ETH ard NPA B TffaRul S UgaH, Tie iUl 3R Tsaid ¥ dafdd
?a%mmmﬁaaﬁgdwﬂés‘ﬁ RB| ARCX IHeR & AR fopdT ST, fSr s g a1ai o 3farar

iv. ST /A fT)/gT aTet NPA B aiffaur IRAC & fadahguf AMcs! wR RBI fa=nfexi & sriey
d% GRT IH-THg R Y gHm @fd & A Fadl & SR IR fordr Se | Hislel A S
& TR, 90 (Ted) &1 T a1 B 31afd o e YIrar 7 food 7T Tt oft sepren 1 s AT,
e Fiffeur 3R Teary § Hefid Uraemi W fadequl AMdS! & RBI HRER THaR & TR
19-IRGIHT ThE (UNPA) & =0 § Fiffed faar S|

v.3R SYRGBA(SURGAISA) & 10 TR DIs 3 AT NPA & ¥4 ¥ Tiffrd 5, a1 T8t 1 T
glﬁwmﬁNPAﬁaﬁmﬁaTmﬂl T AW H, BRI &) 99 db K e s The/Tey & &Y
T SR IS R ST o % 1 SURGANSUREGATN) oo Wt srprde ¥ Tay B wguf
BT/ ST BT Y el B ol (3rdfa Juft @t & s / Suan I gt TRy |

Vi SURDA PTIC BT WA ATM ABISC (SMA, W1 75 I Samm 71 8) 9uT NPA & =0 |
giffervor Gefdrd fafy & fore fom & sid ot ufthar & 1T & U H {591 ST 9ut SMA a1 NPA
Fifferzur fafd a8 Faiex fafy gnft foraes fore fam & sid &1 ufshan = Sl 81 gk Wsal o
Hg dl, SMA/ NPA & dRIE 39 dhais? [afd & fo & 3id # fordd) srprde o1 wie arfferun
fRufa & femme|

fewiee H1S &1 TffHUL:

9 ¢ Tl & YITam &1 R dfed g, T Bre B WRIA HRE 3dBISC (SMA) & =0 § aiffgpd
T S| SMA P 39 UHR ¥ i ol ST &:

SMA ifort FIIH & YR
(R a1 s a1 el 3 IR T dRE ¥ 1 3% ¥0 9 <3)

SMA — 0 YA &1 o3 f[dfd (PDD) ¥ 30 fad db |
SMA — 1 YT @1 ¢4 fafY (PDD) ¥ 30 f37 T #1fda 3R 60 o7 a& |
SMA - 2 YT ®I <d [ (PDD) ¥ 60 a7 ¥ 34fde 3R 90 fa7 e |

fSwice g1 @ FRUTT & 1S AR 1 HIS SPIC W IHMT A & UM & ol THI-99g IR
URe, T, 3-8, SMS =T 3iR/a1 91T M I8 faam™, Widl 30 3R Ige H1 & fiu
dRIR U& T Hag o & d1ead J RARSI U AT | e HeR IH[AT AT U H-/agqa o
Taifera aft/foreht +ft W &1 YT R & e STRar 81 3R 38 F1S Jidsc ¥ Sfae faar
S|
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XIll. UHAIHT:

hiST Yo Hu! faf e Sifdfad, 2005 & SFAUR, f$thiee 311 &1 UG ¥, I Freur® @
Gaferd fopaft +ft SiR Tt Suatss TR & hfge a1 KRI/Hufal a1 HHA gRT Wigd T
el o Toitl, BPISURS P! Ifod YT SR, &b THA Yhe B TN | Sh/IHg HUHal & U
3{Tde U 3R 39D 1Y AT 7T gxarasl, TAR! Afed, BT 30+ U1 3@ &I SHR g 3R I8
S8 dIUY -Tg] B |

shfge a1 Sl (afme) sifdfad, 2005 R FEifa 12 ot wfee Jumm o & 9
FHISHIR b IR T THBR! U HR b« 5, oIH HISURS GRT U SNl &l IR B3 o
&I T fopddt ot Tt & IR & SHeR! Hf fld 7, o [ 9 g1 3fed SR Savas qug
qhdl g | BT, fdt o fEwiee Bt Yo &7 T U8, 3% BT Her Bl fSWhiee &1 Ga1 g1 &
% & fufg & IR 791 (7) fo e had w01 9, 30 e & YR WR, AEH Hi RSB,
et &rr%%@rﬂaﬁa OAd H HISURD 3R 9 & U & o gs fafy sa<did & Raie
P Hhdl o |

fShieer Ot 8 & a1 Ife 3R HTS HaR THIT AT BT YA HRT 8, Al dob Jeare oI
dRIE 9 30 fl & YR Wl DI 3use B | Sl I TSt THGR] DT GA™1/THRH
faa1g & FHIYH & §1e g1 fbar S|

XIV. fee BIe BT FAREI/AHTW g

FISURD hal Ht T Ugal ¥ I <o 1 o1 BIs Yo AT H1e BIEe THIW B &l
ey g Tohdl g | 3P Tad IXHT 81 ¥ g9 & g, I8 Iarg &) ot § f& thise &1 &
IR Thel H ®IC o difdh grammd 3R fafesd ey gl & forg 9y 81 S| HISURSE Scapia
ﬁas%@%mm@mﬂ% §dTU 7T BedR/3Hd ID TR U HIh Bl Bl Te/TJHTE IR
Hohdl 5:

gegals e : 1800-296-1199
éﬂa: scapiafederalcards@federalbank.co.in

P18 P FAR/AHT BHT Had vt T 1T, 5Td dF B 39 Hls fbrac U Faferd Jaft
3R g R &1 Y e smem | feft fafer amsfera & forg sAR 18 sarl/fad Yo
AR T, 1 I ST fafehT Argfore UR @vIma/& g foma ST iR HISUR® &I HTs HaRIRIT B
FHIIG/RE B9 b STdS]G ST YA BT SR

3R ot thige HTS HT IUTNT T a8 ¥ 31 T I a1 {1 T 8, O HISURD B! Jrad
HIH P TG P16 P §G B P Uiohdl Y= 1 ST SR SUINT 7 HRA $I U ay B} 3afd
& T § 30 & &1 3@l & 3R FOURS F Bl AT g! Hadl 8, df BIS BT,
FIOURD gRT T B AR & YaF & 31efiH, Bevd dF gRI ¢ H= a1 smm| s1s
JPBIEC & dg g & Yoy H SIHHRT H T SMUR W 30 e Pt 3afy & MR sbfee I
HUN (U BT S| SR B T R THAT § MR 3YS gRT Y fowar ST 8, o
I AT SipIde H Iuas s HT SUANT Hah A1 fhars fuifore & g drap (qul a1 31ifke
w0 ) d¢ T I /AT iR AT/ fhas feuifve sidde & maid e Sudsy -g) g, <
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Scapia Federa $hiSc B & fShice [AARU DI SHUR FdTE IR Pl a1 HUHA! oI Jrad
foba e |

XV. T8 B WHI/ART §H1/Ted ¥dHTd BT
HTS P WH/ARY/TAd SHATE 9 TR, 3T JaT g8 37 A1t I qed &t STt =nfee

eedIgd iaRs A :1800-296-1199
gﬁﬁ \’rﬂé_&,p[ :scapiafederalcards@federalbank.co.in

SOD d1G 9P BIS DI 8¢ B oI BIOURD P RIMIT Yo WA H FIR Gof BRI BT T &l
STl § dTfeh BreuR® ddb gRT A S TR SUB! B4t ¢ T | HIeURS, T FY I IRT Bt
el & II-TIY BT DI Y& 3R HIS BT SUANT dRb A-leT &+ & o8 foigR g
PISYRD DTS P WIH/ARY/ &M BT Y1 ¢4 & TG 39 R fovu 7T fopdt ot e o forg foieR
T8I BN ETdifes, 39 USR @1 gR/ARY& @ I <d gwa siR/ar gif/aRy afd/ATed
ST &1 YT o & dIE Hls W [y Y AH-¢ 9 s foreht faare &t fRufq 3§, 9o T8 a0
3R/ faarfed A-37 &1 UG AT &1 Ual TR T SHfYPR 39+ Uy RadT g |

3% BISURS & 3l DI & B 3R FHIS fbT3e B fordft off UHR I Te7d SWHTA 8 T A
¥ e, SfgA o1 ATABT 87 W Hise FTe B! i HA BT ISR 07 U [T 3
Fregice: fodd) off -39 & fore sl T U TS &1 IUTNT 18] B UTe 3R I 2 e &
IR U QORT DTS [T | 59 dh HTUD] IGal g3l Hls (Hd gl oifdl, a9 db 3T AP [T
U HIS o1 SUAN fopeft oft A-e & forw =18 v b |

3R & gRT fordlt Wurfad eiarerst & Sifew & aR # gied fbt T & 918t Fre R drs
DI 3D B Bl BBl 8/PTS Bl sl gl HRAM ATl 8, dl HIS P YRATUS gl IUTIT a1
IR fordll HRUT ¥ 39 a6 Jford fort Y fheft +f eiarest are oFee & fog o ot oft are
¥ el a1 forHER =76l g

PISYRP BT SIfAT:

c. Frafafad fRyfadl 8 WRer dHe 81 R BIS <1 =81 gAT:

i, d P 3R Y SRS YRATySl/ATIRaTgl/BHT

i. IR U BT IcaiyH, Sgt HH ReH & Pl 3R g 3R 317 3(dY a-ied & dae H d @n
39 fddt ot secad a1 Ueran T TUR UId &4 & 3 &l eadl & HidR §6 @ad
T3 Jar yerarsit fga) & gfad Hd ]

d. 31U 3 Aal § a8 e & HRUI g aTel! 8T+ o forg foriaR gii:

i, U AWl § gl JHuH MU diiRdTg! & HRUI g3l 8, S o 3o Ufie e Rad fardt
P 9a1 QU T TV 1 Od I 3MU dF (AT SUBT hlg I AdT UeTdl) B Ay AT bl
AT 81 <d §, T9 b ATUH! YT THUH IS G| 3fdY TG Bt JaT & & a1G g
arel fomdt oft g1 @t et ds gRT ot st

i. QT § el 39y SAaei e ST AFed Bl et 7 O 9 Y @ 3R 7 &€ U,
Sfch Ried & Bal 3R §: 3R O 9P (T 3BT hlg TSI AT UeTdl) T TR UTd HA
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& T1C TP 3R T S Bl WY T B Ga1 &4 H 4-7 B feaai 1 A gt g,
Ui A9-2F STaR) -3 Hea a1 Wi, S +ft H |, d it gt S i e a"fﬂ%
qTfereeT § ST 1 § (RBI & 3FER) |

TeF W W REA® 6 qAE, 2017 F  ARMME  FHW I
DBR.No. I_%eg [BC.78/09.07.005/2017-18 & 3IUR, HISURD P! THI <Idl PI W& qui =ra
fear

YTeSH B ¢ASIal &1 Afdra quiF

TR UTW 319 &1 dRiE A sy ard U18® &1 ARl (3)

TG B a1 ¢ W A arar §9g

3P eyl & 3fe? s W TR} T8t

49 7 H1 feadi & 3iex 3R hfec BTs fAIfHe <= 5,00,000 TYT,

3B dH TSR <= 10,000 T
3R Hfge BT fRIffe <= 5,00,000 TYT,
3B dH TSR <= 25,000 T

7 HRifeadl T 31w -39 B Ieg TP TTEH B! AR

AR 3T 7 H fGad! & i e 91g Y1 <d &, Al 3MUSD! GIaR] 96 & aIs gRI A
Hifd & SrgaR fFAuiia ! S|

xvi. Rrema fFaro
3R 3119 gHARY Jarsii T TP 7181 &, dl o i 3T T dad & SR 87Y Judh B
dad 1

UEH S P 24 T B UTEDH AT 1800-296-1199 TR HId HR Jhd & |

fIc=T ¥ I HA a1 AP 0484- 6925000 TR Hid HX D 5|
%ﬂ?r: scapiafederalcards@federalbank.co.in

e AED RGBT BT BT IUINT PP RIBTId o R Tbd 3
qad 2

3R 3MMUh] 10 BY feadl & HioR Tad 1 TR YT SfaTd Tgi fHel &, T $udl gAR Alsa
3R} 1 THA Wl |

'sfﬁ?[ -creditcardescalation@federalbank.co.in

gt fafe forer utaw
qIed fUHRY
T Tura fqumT



mailto:scapiafederalcards@federalbank.co.in
https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.federalbank.co.in%2Fdocuments%2F10180%2F86180%2FComplaint%2BForm.pdf%2F1f5e6070-605a-40fe-81fe-a6a8963d485a%3Ft%3D1717501150679&data=05%7C02%7Cbenpaul%40federalbank.co.in%7Cd980a65261204d226f6a08dd0882cb38%7C2d5718b7ec0049d29d18feca299cda73%7C0%7C0%7C638676080035428576%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=1vikh3apSU61QkRnnt3orOTqoI5QA4hXH6XcNdQr6YA%3D&reserved=0
mailto:creditcardescalation@federalbank.co.in
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THeXd s fafes
Bad Iy, 3], R |

TABI: 04846754111
REGE
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	The revocation/ termination shall only be effective once the Bank receives the payment of all amounts due and outstanding in respect of the said Card Account. Interest/finance charges, if any applicable, for a billing cycle will be levied/payable on t...
	कार्ड का निरस्त/समाप्त होना केवल तभी प्रभावी होगा, जब बैंक को उस कार्ड अकाउंट से संबंधित सभी देय और बकाया राशियों का भुगतान मिल जाएगा। किसी बिलिंग साइकिल के लिए अगर कोई ब्याज/वित्त शुल्क लागू हो, तो उसे अगले बिलिंग साइकिल पर लगाया/देय किया जाएगा और का...

